



	Goal			Actual through December 31, 2022			Remaining Amount to Meet Goal	% of Participation Goal	% Dollar Goal	Average Investment
	Membership as of 10/31/21	Investor Goal (37% Part.)	Total per Local Association	Participants to Date \$15 or more	Total Contributed					
WESTERN	Central W. TN	552	204	407	\$44,095.00		\$23,950	199%	219%	\$ 108.34
	Memphis Area	4,172	1,544	1769	\$135,949.00		(\$16,308)	115%	89%	\$ 76.85
	TN Valley	127	47	137	\$6,890.00		\$2,255	292%	149%	
	Reelfoot Reg.	69	26	64	\$2,620.00		\$102	251%	104%	\$ 40.94
MIDDLE	Clarksville	1,257	465	465	\$128,738.00		\$82,864	100%	281%	\$ 276.86
	E. Middle TN	1,455	538	1228	\$96,656.00		\$43,556	228%	182%	\$ 78.71
	Gr. Nashville	6,087	2,252	3471	\$181,506.00		(\$40,639)	154%	82%	\$ 52.29
	Middle TN	2,427	898	911	\$90,857.00		\$2,284	101%	103%	\$ 99.73
	Robertson	1,685	623	1493	\$47,523.00		(\$13,971)	239%	77%	\$ 31.83
	S. Middle TN	664	246	299	\$32,623.00		\$8,390	122%	135%	\$ 109.11
	Sumner	837	310	514	\$42,000.00		\$11,454	166%	137%	\$ 81.71
	U. Cumberland	489	181	271	\$25,375.00		\$7,529	150%	142%	\$ 93.63
Williamson	2,919	1,080	1699	\$92,645.00		(\$13,884)	157%	87%	\$ 54.53	
EASTERN	Bristol TN-VA	249	92	114	\$9,087.00		\$0	124%	100%	\$ 79.71
	Gr. Chattanooga	2,257	835	918	\$89,974.00		\$7,605	110%	109%	\$ 98.01
	G. Smoky Mtn	497	184	183	\$40,310.00		\$22,172	100%	222%	\$ 220.27
	Knoxville	5,360	1,983	2119	\$154,056.00		(\$41,557)	107%	79%	\$ 72.70
	Lakeway Area	462	171	326	\$24,333.00		\$7,472	191%	144%	\$ 74.64
	Northeast TN	1,581	585	1081	\$87,267.00		\$29,568	185%	151%	\$ 80.73
	River Counties	613	227	380	\$29,861.00		\$7,490	168%	133%	\$ 78.58
	AT LARGE									
TOTALS	33,759	12,491	\$1,232,033	17,849	\$1,362,365.00		\$130,332	143%	111%	\$ 76.33
*with CAP					\$1,384,266		\$152,266		112%	
Unassigned										